

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 12138 of 2020**

=====

NIKSON HARESHBHAI MADHUCHHAND

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. KISHAN H DAIYA(6929) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR HK PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI**Date : 28/08/2020****ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned advocate Mr.Kishan H. Daiya for the applicants and learned APP Mr. H.K. Patel for the respondent-State through video conference.

Rule returnable on 23.09.2020. Learned APP waives service of Notice of rule on behalf of the respondent-State.

Meanwhile, no coercive action shall be taken against applicant Nos.2, 3 and 4, however, the investigation shall go on.

(DR. ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI,J)

Z.G. SHAIKH