

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 12138 of 2020

=====

NIKSON HARESHBHAI MADHUCHHAND & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

=====

Appearance:
MR. KISHAN H DAIYA(6929) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
MR BH KHER(6027) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 08/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 17th February, 2025.

Interim relief granted earlier to
continue.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)

ANUP