

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 12138 of 2020**

=====

NIKSON HARESHBHAI MADHUCHHAND & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. KISHAN H DAIYA(6929) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR BH KHER(6027) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 17/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned advocate Mr. B.H.Kher for respondent no.2 is absent.

Learned advocate Mr.Kishan Daiya for the applicants submits that settlement is arrived between husband and wife in regard to matrimonial dispute and they are separated.

Registry to issue fresh **notice** to respondent no.2 while maintaining name of learned advocate Mr.B.H.Kher returnable on 18.03.2025. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till further orders.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SATISH